House	Amendment NO
	Offered By
	te for House Bill No. 697, Pages 1-2, Section 490.065, Lines in the bill and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
assist the trier of fact to understand th	tion, if scientific, technical or other specialized knowledge will be evidence or to determine a fact in issue, a witness qualified as ence, training, or education may testify thereto in the form of an
2. Testimony by such an expe	ert witness in the form of an opinion or inference otherwise se it embraces an ultimate issue to be decided by the trier of
3. The facts or data in a partic may be those perceived by or made k	cular case upon which an expert bases an opinion or inference nown to him at or before the hearing and must be of a type the field in forming opinions or inferences upon the subject and
4. If a reasonable foundation and give the reasons therefor without use of a hypothetical question will massistance to the jury due to the partic	is laid, an expert may testify in terms of opinion or inference the use of hypothetical questions, unless the court believes the ake the expert's opinion more understandable or of greater cular facts of the case.]" A witness who is qualified as an expert sing, or education may testify in the form of an opinion or
Further amend said bill and section, F thereof the number "(1)"; and	Page 2, Line 22, by deleting the letter "(a)" and inserting in lieu
Further amend said bill, page, and secthereof the number "(2)"; and	etion, Line 24, by deleting the letter "(b)" and inserting in lieu
Further amend said bill, page, and secthereof the number "(3)"; and	etion, Line 25 by deleting the letter "(c)" and inserting in lieu
Further amend said bill, page, and sector the number "(4)"; and	etion, Line 26, by deleting the letter "(d)" and inserting in lieu
Further amend said bill, page, and secthereof the number "(2)"; and	etion, Line 28, by deleting the letter "(b)" and inserting in lieu
Action Taken	Date
Action Taken	

1	ruther amend said only, page, and section, Line 28, by detering the number (2) and inserting in neu-
2	thereof the number "2."; and
3	
4	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 35, by deleting "(3)(a)" and inserting in lieu thereof
5	the following "3. (1)"; and
6	
7	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 36, by deleting the letter "(b)" and inserting in lieu
8	thereof the number "(2)"; and
9	
0	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 39, by deleting the number "(4)" and inserting in lieu
1	thereof the number "4."; and
2	
3	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
4	accordingly.